which is split between the Sheriff’s Office and District Attorney’s office leaving insufficient funds within 

the Sheriff’s Office to cover the full cost of the deputy sheriff assigned to the auto theft task force. 

The auto theft rate in Monterey County is well documented.  The annual California Highway Patrol 

Vehicle Theft Report documents that nine hundred ninety-seven (997) vehicles were stolen in 

Monterey County in 2023. CHP also reported the recovery of eight hundred-forty-four (844) stolen 

vehicles.  Additionally, the costs associated with investigating and prosecuting vehicle theft crimes have 

risen sharply in the thirty (30) years since the passage of Board resolution 93-198.  The Sheriff’s 

Office is seeking to increase the VLF to expand the auto theft task force by adding a dedicated